Net credit sales = Gross credit sales -
sales return

Average Trade Receivable   0.70   1.36 -48.40% Decrease in sales during the year

Trade Payable Turnover
Ratio

Net credit purchases = Gross credit
purchases - purchase return

Average Trade Payables   -   0.09 -100.00% No purchase during the current
year.

Net Capital Turnover
Ratio

Net sales = Total sales - sales return Working capital = Current
assets – Current liabilities

   0.16   0.18 -11.28%

Net Profit ratio Net Profit Net sales = Total sales -
sales return

   -0.88   2.59 -134.15% Decrease in profit after tax.

Return on Capital
Employed

Earnings before interest and taxes Capital Employed = Tangible
Net Worth + Total Debt +
Deferred Tax Liability

   -0.03   0.19 -117.25% Decrease in Earning before interest
and Tax

Return on Investment Earnings before interest and taxes Average total assets   -0.02   0.11 -118.43% Decrease in Earning before interest
and Tax

* Average= (Opening+Closing)/2

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH  2025
MPDL LIMITED

Annual Report F.Y. 2024-2025 168

Note-31 - Financial risk management objectives and policies

Increase/decrea
se in basis

points

Effect on
profit before

tax

31-03-2025
INR +50 (25.94)

INR -50 25.94
31-03-2024
INR +50 (20.73)

INR -50   20.73

INR in Lacs

31-03-2025 +5% 0.00
-5% 0.00

31-03-2024 +5% 0.00
-5% 0.00

MPDL LIMITED

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH  2025

The movement in the pre-tax effect on profit and loss is a result of a change in the fair value of derivative financial instruments not designated in a hedge relationship and monetary
assets and liabilities denominated in INR, where the functional currency of the entity is a currency other than INR.

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment, showing a significantly higher volatility than in
prior years.

   B. Foreign currency sensitivity